REPAIR PARTS
05" ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NO. BL66SA PRODUCT NO. 954 06 84-01

S5




REPAIR PARTS

KEY
NO.

O~ & DR

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NO. BL56SA PRODUCT NO. 954 06 84-01
DESCRIPTION

PART
NG.

532125251
532063601
5321285883
532125281
532125253
532125254
532128880
532128889
532751584
532751782
532128861
532700919
532751625
532751385
532086055
873510400
532083816
532087692
532213146
532125206
532131959
532066426
532132001
532125256
532125257
532063124
532750621
532750619
532750620
532851638
532130489
532851552
532752295
532128554
532125258
532107338
532142583
532054583
532128150
532128151
532084920
532125079

DESCRIPTION

Engine Control Bar ~
L.ocknut 1/4-20
Dreve Bar Decal

Drive Bar

Upper Handle

MZA, Bracket

Machine Screw 1/4-20x 2-1/4
Machine Screw 1/4 x 2-3/4
Screw #8-20 x 3/8

Spacer

Hex Flange Head Nut
Rear Disc Drive Control Assembly

Spacer
Spacer

Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 2.12
Locknut 1/4-20

Screw #10 x 5/8

Handle Knob

Cabhie Clamp

| ower Handie

Handie Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-3/4

Wire Tie
Rope Guide

Handie Link {Leit)
Handle Link {Right)
Locknut 5/16-18

Door Handle

Spring (Right)

Spring (Lelt)
Seal Stnp
Rear Door

Pan Head Screw 10-16 x 1/2

Hinge Rod

Seal Extrusion

Hinge Bracket

Danger Decal

L awn Mower Housing {Incl. Retl. #41 & 64)
Hex Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2

Wheel Adjusting Bracket (Right)

Wheei Adjusting Bracket (Lett)

Spacer

Axle Arm Assembly

KEY
NO.

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
83
B4
65
66
67
&8
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
B2
83
84
85
B6
87

PART
NO.

532125068
532132800
532062335
532084821
532132646
532057143
532052160
532800544
532750675
532701082
532085179
532850898
532751582
532800197
532700696
532138871
532851084
532850263
532851074
532141114
532851514
532087677
532084586
532055708
532134833
874310418
532700646
532085723
532752183
532086055
532701458
532144507
532142386
532702808
532702809
532141841
532141835
532125368
532142581
532142582

Selector Spring
Selector Knob
Belleville Washer
Shouider Bolt 3/8-16
Wheel & Tire Assembly
Wave Washer

Washer
FHubcap

Catcher Frame

(Grass Bag
Clip

Hex Head Th

read Rolling Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/8

Locknut 3/8-16
Noise Level Decal

Multi-Lingual
Front Batlle

Warning Decal

Hex Head Screw 3/8-24 x 1-3/8 {Grade 8)
Helical Lockwasher 3/8
Hardened Washer

22" Blade

Blade Adapter
Hi-Pro #HP-505
Engme Pulley

Set Screw
Engine Zone

Control Cable

Truss Head Screw 1/4-20 x 1

Engine Briggs & Stratton Model No. 124702 Type No. 3

Throttie Control

Flat Washer

Shoulder Bolt
Screw 1/4-20x 2.25

Door
Door Latch

Side Discharge Guard

Hinge Senng
Hinge Rod
Screw
Speed Nut

Mulcher Door
Operator's Manual
Repair Parts Manual

4

106-01



REPAIR PARTS
22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NO. BL56SA PRODUCT NO. 954 06 84-01




REPAIR PARTS

KEY
NG.

29" ROTARY LAWN MOWER MODEL NO. BL566SA PRODUCT NO. 854 06 84-01

PART
NO.

532125303
532752036
871181012
532133976
532700279
532088349
532750841
532069180
532140538
532800544
532751658
532083923
532132865
§12000058
532067725
532752258
532750734
532701078
532132800
532701075
532053847
532701076
872070506
532752258
532751153
532701079
532750320
532750319
872140405
532050705
532125258
532750253
532751888

DESCRIPTION

Retainer Spring

Access Door

Hex Washer Head Screw 10-24 x 7116
Back Plate/Balfle

Retamner Clip

Locknul 1/4-20

Tie Rod

Locknut #10-24

Hear Deflector

Hubcap

Wave Washer

Locknut

Wheel & Tire Assembly

E-Ring

Washer

Pinion (Right)

Dust Cover

Wheel Adjustment Assembly (Right)
Selector Knob

Handle Bracket Assembly (Sight)
Flat Washer 1/4

Handie Bracket Assembly (Lefl)
Carnage Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4
Pinion (Left)

Locknut 5/16-18

Wheel Adjustment Assembly (Lelt)
Seven Position Decal {Right)
Seven Position Decal (Left)
Carnage Bolt 1/4-20 x 5/8

Hex Head Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
Bell Keeper

Locknut 5/16-18

Drive Spring

KEY
NO.

36
37
38
a9
40
41
42
44
45
48
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
58
56
57
58
58
B0
62
63
64
65
66
67
69

PART
NO.

532750892
B12000028
532751991
532750684
532751659
532750680
532750834
532750679
532125261
532751993
532125262
532084026
532850018
532751996
532751999
532052160
532751982
532063640
532750688
532135565
532111420
532138340
532128875
532801316
532057072
532752262
532851980
532752261
532068180
532752035
532061537

DESCRIPTION

Spacer

Retaming Ring
Bearings

Pulley Assembly
Washer Wave

Stand O
Compressions Spring
Oilite Bearing

Hocker Arm

Drive Housing

Clamp

Hex Thread Screw 10-24 x 1/2
Drive Pawl

Shoulder Bolt #10
Seal Pinion

Washer

Sleeve Beanng
Cotter Pin

Wheel Assembly Friction
Drve Shaft

Bolt 5/16-18 x 3-1/4
Shield

Rear Deflector Rod
Speed Control Decal
Seal

Plug

Drive Pin
Engagement Assembly
Locknut #10-24
Drive Belt

Washer

Available accessories not included with lawn mower:

MA40

Clipping Deflector



